EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING Tuesday, June 6, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 898 3169 4212 Passcode: 585055 One tap mobile +16465588656,,89831694212#,,,,*585055# US (New York) +16469313860,,89831694212#,,,,*585055# US

- 9:00 Call meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance; Approval of minutes of previous meeting.
- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:10 *Nate Reefer, B&W Control Specialists. Drainage District Weed Spraying. Discussion/Action.
- 9:30 *Resolution 23-14 Adopting Emmet County's Right to Use Lease Asset Policy. Discussion/Action.
- 9:45 *Resolution 23-15 Adopting Emmet County's Right to Use Subscription Asset Policy. Discussion/Action.
- 10:00 *Revolving Loan Fund Request. Discussion/Action.
- 10:15 *Approval of Revised Emmet County HIPAA Organization Structure. Discussion/Action.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Amy M. Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or <u>asathoff@emmetcounty.iowa.gov</u> or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda *Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed*